2024.7
Microwave Devices
RJ RELAYS
Product Catalog
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Panasonic Industry Co., Ltd. Electromechanical Control Business Division
industry.panasonic.com ASCTB105E   202407Panasonic Industry Co., Ltd. 2024

Note：Packing style symbol “X”, “Z” is not marked on the relay.
HIGH FREQUENCY CHARACTERISTICS
ORDERING INFORMATION ( PART NO. )
ー 1 ー
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Panasonic Industry Co., Ltd. Electromechanical Control Business Division
industry.panasonic.com ASCTB105E   202407Panasonic Industry Co., Ltd. 2024
Microwave Devices RJ RELAYS
 ■ PC board terminal
 ● Carton packing
Contact arrangement Rated coil voltage
Part No. Standard packing
Single side stable 2 coil latching Inner carton Outer carton
2 Form C
 3   V DC ARJ2003 ARJ2203
50 pcs. 500 pcs.
 4.5 V DC ARJ204H ARJ224H
12   V DC ARJ2012 ARJ2212
24   V DC ARJ2024 ARJ2224
 ■ Surface mount terminal
 ● Carton packing
Contact arrangement Rated coil voltage
Part No. Standard packing
Single side stable 2 coil latching Inner carton Outer carton
2 Form C
 3   V DC ARJ20A03 ARJ22A03
50 pcs. 500 pcs.
 4.5 V DC ARJ20A4H ARJ22A4H
12   V DC ARJ20A12 ARJ22A12
24   V DC ARJ20A24 ARJ22A24
 ● Tape and reel packing Z
Contact arrangement Rated coil voltage
Part No. Standard packing
Single side stable 2 coil latching Inner carton
 ( 1-reel ) Outer carton
2 Form C
 3   V DC ARJ20A03Z ARJ22A03Z
500 pcs. 1,000 pcs.
 4.5 V DC ARJ20A4HZ ARJ22A4HZ
12   V DC ARJ20A12Z ARJ22A12Z
24   V DC ARJ20A24Z ARJ22A24Z
 ■ Coil data
• Operating characteristics such as " Operate voltage " and " Release voltage " are influenced by mounting conditions, ambient
temperature, etc.
Therefore, please use the relay within ±5 % of rated coil voltage.